Illinois law.

Section 100.20  Hearing Fee

[bookmark: _GoBack]Each Party that requests a Hearing pursuant to this Part shall pay a nonrefundable fee of $500, unless otherwise provided in an Applicable Act or in a rule adopted pursuant to an Applicable Act.  The Director may waive the fee pursuant to this Section if, in the Director's sole discretion, the financial hardship imposed on the Party would be significant.
